romu PTO-1008 1-3140 → RET: 0015098(135)	r 08-22-	2001	SHEEI	Patont	and Tradomark (
Tab settings & d & V			r T	_	
To the Honorable Commission	or of Pi		Contraction of the local division of the loc	al documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	101819	1 <. manne and	address of rece		
(1) Hiroshi SATO; a	ind 18/14/01	Name: G	E YOKOGAWA	MEDICAL S	YSTEMS .
(2) Susumu KOSUGI		LIMITED, a Japanese corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) Attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	D Merger	Street Add	ress: 7-127,	Asahigaok	a, 4-chc
Security Ägrääment	Change of Name	Hino-sl	hi, Tokyo,	Japan	1
Ci Other		City:		State:	Z1P: .
Execution Date: Aug. 6, 2001		City:State:ZIP:State:			
4. Application number(s) or patent		<b>I</b>			
•			• 41		2001
If this document is being filed toge	ner with a new application, th			15: Aug. 0,2	001
A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/000100		B. Palent N	No.(8)		PTO
U.	//727/29				
					97 97
and the second state of th	Additional numbers atta	chied? 대Yes 쩝	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Náme: MOONRAY KOJIMA	Transa.				
· · ·		7 Total fac /	17 OFD 2 445	<b>e</b> 40	.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	🛛 Enclos	ed		
مى مەرىپىيە مەرىپىيە مەرىپەر بەرىپىيە بەرىپارىلەر بەرىپارىلەر بەرىپارىلەر بىيە كۈچۈك بىر مەرىپىيە مەرىپىيە بىر	Teampinetty estimates and approximate at a paint of the state	2 Authori	ized to be charge	d to deposit acc	count
Street Address: BOX 627, W	ILLIAMSTOWN, MA			۵۵,	
		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
01267, Tel (413)458-20	080	·1	1-1500		
	late: ZIP:	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	age If paying by	deposit acrou
Cilv: S					
and the second	29729 DO NOT USE	THIS BPACE			
/2001 AANNED1 00000127 111500 0992	يتزكيك فيشبيك فيستبس متراسي مستعم مستعم المتكاس مستعد	THE BPACE			
1/2001 AGHNED1 00000127 111500 0992 2:581 40.00 CH	يتزكيك فيشبيك فيستبس متراسي مستعم مستعم المتكاس مستعد	THIS SPACE			
22001 AAHNED1 00000127 111500 0992 2:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	9729 DO NOT USE		f correct and any	altached copy	<b>is a true c</b> opt
1/2001 AGHNED1 00000127 111500 0992 2:581 40.00 CH	9729 DO NOT USE		f correct and any	allached copy	is a live copy
2001 AAHNED1 00000127 111500 0992 5581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	9729 DO NOT USE		i correct and any		
/2001 AAHHED1 00000127 111500 0992 ::581 40.00 CH . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	9729 DO NOT USE		fcorrect and any	allached copy 14 Aug 0 Date	1

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

.

,

## PATENT REEL: 012086 FRAME: 0336

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled, <u>MR IMAGING METHOD, 3D IMAGING METHOD AND MRI SYSTEM</u>, invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Tokyo	Japan on <u>AUG, 06, 2001</u>			
Name Hiroshi Sato	Signature Washi Fate			
Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan				
Executed at Tokyo	Japan on <u>Aug. 06</u> , 200/			
Name Susumu Kosugi	Signature S. Kosuge			
Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan				